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COLUMBIA

Supported by the Province of British Columbia

What follows is a list of individuals, organizations and partners who received funding from the BC Arts
Council between 01 April 2021 and 01 December 2021. This list is subject to change based on
recipients' activities, the stage of processing conditional awards, and increases in available funding. A
final list of all grant recipients will be published as part of our Annual Report each year.

ARTS BASED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

CARVING ON THE EDGE FESTIVAL
CINEVOLUTION

COMOX VALLEY ART GALLERY
DAWN TO DAWN

DEER CROSSING THE ART FARM
JUDITH MARCUSE PROJECTS
KERMODE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
MISCELLANEOUS PRODUCTIONS
NEWORLD THEATRE

PORT MOODY ECOLOGICAL SOCIETY

RUNAWAY MOON THEATRE ARTS SOCIETY
SNAFU SOCIETY OF UNEXPECTED SPECTACLES
SOME ASSEMBLY THEATRE COMPANY

THE FRANK THEATRE COMPANY

TSILHQOT'IN NATIONAL GOVERNMENT
VINES ART FESTIVAL

ZEE ZEE THEATRE

EARLY CAREER DEVELOPMENT
221A

AHMADZADEGAN, MOOZHAN
APPLEBY, BRITTNEY

BARD ON THE BEACH SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL
BC MUSEUMS ASSOCIATION

BOCA DEL LUPO

CAMERON, JOSH

CAPTURE PHOTOGRAPHY FESTIVAL
CENTRE A

COMPANY 605

CRAIG, KEMI

CRESTON MUSEUM

DUMB INSTRUMENT DANCE SOCIETY
GREEN THUMB THEATRE

HAN, GLORIA

KARIM, SHANGA

$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$35,250
$18,000
$25,000
$20,000
$35,000
$20,000
$78,000
$11,000
$18,000
$32,335
$25,000
$31,000
$15,230
$30,000
$28,000
SUBTOTAL $486,815

$30,000
$30,000
$32,020
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

$5,644
$30,000
$30,000
$29,500

$6,110
$30,000
$20,600
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000



LEGERE, JULIAN
NEWORLD THEATRE
PARABOO, KRYSTAL

Pl THEATRE

PTC PLAYWRIGHTS THEATRE CENTRE
RICE & BEANS THEATRE
RICHMOND ART GALLERY ASSOCIATION
ROOM MAGAZINE
STANTON, KARA

SURREY ART GALLERY
TANAKA, SHO

THE CAPILANO REVIEW
THEATRE REPLACEMENT
TODD, SAVANNA

TRAN, VICTOR VAN
URBAN INK PRODUCTIONS
VAN UCHELEN, COLLIN
VICTORIA ARTS COUNCIL
VIVO MEDIA ARTS CENTRE
WHEELER, OLIVIA

WOLFE, SHANA

WU, JOHNNY

OPERATING ASSISTANCE - ARTS PERIODICALS
EVENT

PRISM INTERNATIONAL (UBC)

ROOM MAGAZINE

SAD MAG

SUBTERRAIN MAGAZINE

THE CAPILANO REVIEW

THE GEIST FOUNDATION

THE MALAHAT REVIEW

OPERATING ASSISTANCE - ARTS TRAINING
ARTS UMBRELLA ASSOCIATION

CANADIAN COLLEGE OF PERFORMING ARTS
LANGLEY COMMUNITY MUSIC SCHOOL

PRINCE GEORGE CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC
PRISMA

VANCOUVER ACADEMY OF MUSIC

VICTORIA CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC

$16,200
$8,000
$22,500
$27,725
$30,000
$30,000
$26,824
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$28,005
$30,000
$22,703
$25,000
$29,460
$30,000
$29,868
$14,920
SUBTOTAL $1,005,079

$20,000
$20,000
$24,000
$20,000
$20,000
$21,000
$34,500
$20,000
SUBTOTAL $179,500

$35,000

$20,000

$27,500

$20,000

$23,050

$95,000

$105,000

SUBTOTAL $325,550



OPERATING ASSISTANCE - DANCE
BALLET BC

BALLET KELOWNA

BATTERY OPERA

CO.ERASGA

COMPANY 605

CRIMSON COAST DANCE SOCIETY
DANCE VICTORIA

DANCEHOUSE

DANCERS OF DAMELAHAMID
EDAM

FLAMENCO ROSARIO

JOE INK

KAREN JAMIESON DANCE

KIDD PIVOT

KOKORO DANCE

MASCALLDANCE

NEW WORKS

OUT INNERSPACE DANCE THEATRE
PLASTIC ORCHID FACTORY

RAVEN SPIRIT DANCE

TARA CHEYENNE PERFORMANCE
V'NI DANSI

WEN WEI DANCE

OPERATING ASSISTANCE - MUSIC
AVENTA ENSEMBLE

CHOR LEONI

CITY OPERA VANCOUVER

EARLY MUSIC VANCOUVER

KAMLOOPS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
LITTLE CHAMBER MUSIC

MUSIC ON MAIN

MUSICA INTIMA

NEW ORCHESTRA WORKSHOP SOCIETY
OKANAGAN SYMPHONY SOCIETY

PACIFIC OPERA VICTORIA

PRINCE GEORGE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
SYMPHONY OF THE KOOTENAYS ASSOCIATION
TURNING POINT ENSEMBLE
VANCOUVER BACH CHOIR

VANCOUVER CANTATA SINGERS

$230,000
$22,000
$22,000
$25,000
$22,000
$32,000
$43,000
$26,000
$28,000
$31,000
$22,000
$20,000
$25,000
$55,000
$52,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$28,000
$22,000
$25,000
$20,000
SUBTOTAL $838,000

$22,000
$24,000
$22,280
$67,000
$34,000
$20,000
$40,000
$22,000
$20,000
$34,000
$230,590
$24,000
$20,000
$28,000
$23,000
$22,000



VANCOUVER CHAMBER CHOIR
VANCOUVER ISLAND SYMPHONY
VANCOUVER NEW MUSIC
VANCOUVER OPERA

VANCOUVER SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
VICTORIA SYMPHONY

OPERATING ASSISTANCE - THEATRE
ARTS CLUB THEATRE COMPANY

AXIS THEATRE COMPANY

BARD ON THE BEACH SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL
BOCA DEL LUPO

CARAVAN FARM THEATRE

CAROUSEL THEATRE FOR YOUNG PEOPLE (CTYP)
CHEMAINUS THEATRE FESTIVAL
ELECTRIC COMPANY THEATRE

FIREHALL ARTS CENTRE

FULL CIRCLE: FIRST NATIONS PERFORMANCE
GREEN THUMB THEATRE

NEWORLD THEATRE

PACIFIC THEATRE

PI THEATRE

PRESENTATION HOUSE THEATRE

PTC PLAYWRIGHTS THEATRE CENTRE
PUENTE THEATRE

RICE & BEANS THEATRE

RICHMOND GATEWAY THEATRE SOCIETY
RUBY SLIPPERS THEATRE

RUMBLE THEATRE

SAVAGE PRODUCTION SOCIETY

THE BELFRY THEATRE

THE CULTCH

THE FRANK THEATRE COMPANY
THEATRE LA SEIZIEME

THEATRE NORTHWEST

THEATRE REPLACEMENT

THEATRE SKAM

TOUCHSTONE THEATRE SOCIETY

URBAN INK PRODUCTIONS

VANCOUVER ASIAN CANADIAN THEATRE
WESTERN CANADA THEATRE

ZEE ZEE THEATRE

$60,000

$22,000

$36,000

$509,130

$1,350,000

$310,000

SUBTOTAL $2,940,000

$345,000
$40,000
$20,000
$50,000
$95,000
$50,500
$20,000
$62,500
$45,000
$80,000
$160,000
$70,000
$31,000
$20,000
$23,000
$61,000
$25,000
$20,000
$30,000
$20,000
$46,500
$40,000
$200,000
$111,000
$35,000
$60,000
$75,000
$49,000
$25,000
$60,500
$65,000
$35,000
$165,000
$25,000
SUBTOTAL $2,260,000



PROJECT ASSISTANCE - MEDIA ARTS
ANTHONY, JESSIE
BARTLETT, JAREN
BODRUZIC, BOJAN
BUTLER, CARLY

CARDINAL VILLENEUVE, JAY
CRANFIELD, BRADY
DAVIES, STEVEN
DONGUINES, KENT
DUBOIS, HANNAH

EAGLE BEAR, DAMIEN
FERRARI, ELISA

FRIDAY, DEBBY

GALAN, ELIOT

GOH, KAGAN

HANUSE, BANCHI
HONARMAND, AMIR
HOSSEINI, SEYEDAMIRNAEIM - AMIR
KAZMER, KAREN

LAURIO, SOPHIA

LEE, KARIN

LIM, ARNOLD

MAN, KRISTIN

MARSDEN, LAUREN
MASSIL, TONY

MCINTYRE, LINDSAY
MOHAJER, SUNNY
OBRENU YAMOAH, YAW
SAM, ELLIS

SIPLE, MURRAY

STRAIN, MANUEL
TERBASKET, MADELINE
THERRIAULT, NATHALIE
VAILLANCOURT, ASHLEIGH
WAPEEMUKWA, WAYNE
WAUNCH, JORDAN

WEI, CASEY

YADEGAR, SEPIDEH
YOUNGMAN, ASIA

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$6,900
$10,000
$10,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$25,000
$22,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$25,000
$25,000
$9,200
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$25,000
$24,550
$25,000
$25,000
$21,000
$18,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
SUBTOTAL $781,650



PROJECT ASSISTANCE - ARTS TRAINING
DOCBC

OPERA KELOWNA

REALWHEELS

VERNON COMMUNITY MUSIC SCHOOL

PROJECT ASSISTANCE - DANCE
AERIOSA

BC MOVEMENT ARTS SOCIETY
BOLCSFOLDI, JENNIFER

CRAIG, KEMI

DE VOS, KAYLA

EMBRACE ARTS

ESCAMILLAN, RALPH

EVANS, TASHA FAYE

GOEBEL, LISA

JOSHUA BEAMISH/MOVETHECOMPANY
KAMOLIKA, ARNO

KEVIN FRASER C/O IMMIGRANT LESSONS
LATINCOUVER CULTURAL & BUSINESS SOCIETY
LEA, KASANDRA

LES PRODUCTIONS FIGLIO

LI, KEVIN

MARTIN, GABRIELLE

O.DELA ARTS SOCIETY

RACHEAL PRINCE C/O DANCENOVELLA
SACHAR, SIMRAN

SHAPIRO, LAWRENCE

VANCOUVER WEST SIDE THEATRE SOCIETY

PROJECT ASSISTANCE - LITERARY

HISTORIC JOY KOGAWA HOUSE SOCIETY
MEGAPHONED

REAL VANCOUVER WRITERS' SERIEST

PROJECT ASSISTANCE - MUSIC
ALLEN, MIKE

ARMOUSH, EMAD

AYALIK, TIFFANY

B.C. CHINESE MUSIC ASSOCIATION
BATES, MEREDITH

BLUERIDGE CHAMBER MUSIC FESTIVAL
BROWN, BENJAMIN

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

$5,000
$10,000
$20,000
$4,600
$39,600

$30,000
$25,000
$7,496
$10,810
$9,000
$5,743
$12,000
$27,200
$5,000
$14,000
$15,000
$29,000
$15,000
$12,000
$15,000
$12,171
$24,790
$7,250
$9,450
$7,235
$30,000
$19,500
$342,645

$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$40,000

$7,300
$14,550
$16,000
$14,000
$14,625
$20,000
$12,000



CREELMAN, DEBRA-JEAN

ELEKTRA WOMEN'S CHOIR

GRDINA, GORDON

HASSELBERG, MARINA

HEALTH ARTS SOCIETY

IWAASA, RACHEL

KWIZERA, EZRA

LAM, GINA

MAGNANENSI, GIORGIO

MORISON, ALEX

NAYAR, TARUN

NORDINE, MONIK

ORCHID ENSEMBLE

RE:NAISSANCE OPERA

RYAN, JEFFREY

SAXOPHILIA SAXOPHONE QUARTET
SIDHU, RUPINDER

SOUND THE ALARM: MUSIC/THEATRE
STANDING WAVE SOCIETY

THE PUBLIC SWOON

THE VANCOUVER CHINESE INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC SOCIETY
VANCOUVER INDEPENDENT MUSIC CENTRE (VIM)
VETTA CHAMBER MUSIC
YAKAMOVICH, JEN

PROJECT ASSISTANCE - THEATRE
SISON, CARMELA

THEATREONE (NANAIMO FESTIVAL HERITAGE THEATRE SOCIETY)

OGDEN, MONICA
MACKIE, PIPPA
CATTERSON, BONNIE
BLACKOUT ART SOCIETY
MORRIS, DAVE
SIMMONS, TODD
WESTERN EDGE THEATRE
RAHEMTULLA, ZAHIDA
THE RAVEN COLLECTIVE
KALEIDOSCOPE THEATRE FOR YOUNG PEOPLE
RE:NAISSANCE OPERA
EDMUNDSON, RANDI
AVILA, ELAINE

STUBBS, SALLY

ITSAZOO PRODUCTIONS
WAINES, RICK

BABELLE THEATRE

$15,000
$10,600
$8,500
$7,500
$15,000
$20,000
$9,800
$7,100
$9,000
$13,000
$6,000
$2,300
$10,000
$13,000
$12,040
$3,750
$14,500
$10,000
$8,500
$8,025
$10,000
$8,000
$20,000
$2,498
SUBTOTAL $342,588

$7,430

$9,650
$10,000
$11,000
$13,385
$14,500
$16,540
$16,780
$18,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$21,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000



THEATRE TERRIFIC SOCIETY
THEATRE CONSPIRACY

BUTCHER SHOP COLLECTIVE

SUNSET THEATRE SOCIETY
HARVEY, KIM SENKLIP

SCHOLARSHIPS
CROSS, BJORN
HARROLD, REGGIE
HILL, JORDAN

KANG, HARPREET
KHEIR, ALI

LEAL, XOCHITL

LIU, GISELLE
MCFARLANE, CAITLIN
METCALFE HURST, EMMA
MONTEIRO, VITORIA
PURSCHWITZ, NATALIE
STEWART, DAVID
WOLFE, SOPHIA

$30,000
$32,000
$35,000
$40,960
$70,000
SUBTOTAL $571,245

$3,000
$1,000
$3,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
SUBTOTAL $52,000

TOTAL FUNDING $10,204,672
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